 70 technor.com
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Material Aluminium with low content of copper
Stainless steel AISI 316 L (ordering codes upon request)
IP rating IP66
Ambient temperature range -50°C to +55°C ATEX/-20°C to +60°C IECEx
Approvals Certified 00ATEX0023X (standard) / TR CU (marking upon request, ordering code to be
required)

 technor.com 71
(FL..) Floodlights ATEX
TYPE CODE LAMP
[W]
LAMP. TYPE WEIGHT
[Kg]
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
T.CLASS
FL-15SA A011115111122 150 HPS 22.70 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-25SA A011125111122 250 HPS 23.80 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-40SA A011140111122 400 HPS 25.00 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-25IM A013125111122 250 METAL
HALIDE
23.80 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-40IM A013140111122 400 METAL
HALIDE
22.80 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-25HG A012125111122 250 MERCURY
VAPOUR
23.70 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-40HG A012140111122 400 MERCURY
VAPOUR
20.90 230V* 50HZ*** (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-14HA A014114111722 2X70 HALOGEN 20 24VDC - (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-14HA A014114111822 2X70 HALOGEN 20 48VDC - (-50°;+55°) T3
FL-50HA A014150111922 500 HALOGEN 19 230V** 50/60HZ (-50°;+55°) T3
*  220 V and 240 V versions available upon request
**  220 V, 240 V (marking upon request)
***  60 Hz available upon request
Mercury vapour light bulb is not included (banned by the European Community)
(FL..) Floodlights IEC Ex
TYPE CODE LAMP
[W]
LAMP TYPE WEIGHT
[Kg]
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
T. CLASS
FL-15SA A011115111123 150 HPS 22,7 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3
FL-25SA A011125111123 250 HPS 23,8 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-40SA A011140111123 400 HPS 25 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-25IM A013125111123 250 METAL
HALIDE
23,8 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-40IM A013140111123 400 METAL
HALIDE
22,8 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-25HG A012125111123 250 MERCURY
VAPOUR
23,7 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-40HG A012140111123 400 MERCURY
VAPOUR
20,9 230V* 50HZ*** (-20°;+50°) T3****
FL-14HA A014114111728 2X70 HALOGEN 20 24VDC - (-20°;+60°) T4
FL-14HA A014114111828 2X70 HALOGEN 20 48VDC - (-20°;+60°) T4
FL-50HA A014150111927 500 HALOGEN 19 230V** 50/60HZ (-20°;+60°) T2
* 220V and 240V version available upon request
** 220V, 240V (marking upon request)
*** 60 Hz available upon request